

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1059

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 35, after “(4)” insert “(I)”; in line 36, after “PROCEDURE” insert “, GOOD,”; and in the same line, strike “RENDERED BY A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 3, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and after line 4, insert:

“(II) ‘HEALTH CARE SERVICE’ INCLUDES ANY PROCEDURE, GOOD, OR SERVICE THAT IS A REQUIRED BENEFIT OF THE PROGRAM. “.

On page 5, in lines 5 and 10, in each instance, strike “OR” and substitute a comma; in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, after “SERVICES” insert “, OR OTHER GOODS OR SERVICES”; in line 33, strike “SUBSECTIONS” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; and in line 35, after “SERVICES” insert “OR OTHER GOODS OR SERVICES”.